. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 19-1286
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 12/9/2019
Title: Jefferson Park Playground Improvements (District 5)
The playground equipment has reached the end of its lifecycle and is due for replacement. This
project will furnish and install new playground equipment, site amenities, concrete ramps and new
playground surfacing to the existing playground at Jefferson Park. The playground equipment and
surfacing will be replaced and modernized. Special picnic tables and sidewalk ramps will make the
playground more accessible for those with disabilities.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Hesscor
Inc., at $294,671.08, and authorizing $29,467.11 (10%) as a change order allowance, for a total
amount of $324,138.19. This project is funded by Community Development Block Grant funds.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Council Report, 2. Council Map Exhibit A

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Jefferson Park Playground Improvements (District 5)

The playground equipment has reached the end of its lifecycle and is due for replacement. This
project will furnish and install new playground equipment, site amenities, concrete ramps and new
playground surfacing to the existing playground at Jefferson Park. The playground equipment and
surfacing will be replaced and modernized. Special picnic tables and sidewalk ramps will make the
playground more accessible for those with disabilities.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Hesscor
Inc., at $294,671.08, and authorizing $29,467.11 (10%) as a change order allowance, for a total
amount of $324,138.19. This project is funded by Community Development Block Grant funds.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

